

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa

DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E., City of Corpus Christi - Department of Public Works

BID DATE: Wednesday, November 10, 2021

RFB 3900 PROJECT NO. 21113 STREET PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (SPMP) FY22 BASE BID				HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD 1402 Holly Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78417		BAY LTD. 401 Corn Products Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - General (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)							
A1	MOBILIZATION (MAXIMUM 5%)	LS	1	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 502,763.50	\$ 502,763.50
A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (MAXIMUM ALLOWANCE OF 2%)	AL	1	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
A3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS DURING CONSTRUCTION	EA	18	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 360,000.00
A4	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN-SITE SPECIFIC	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
A5	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN-SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION	EA	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 130,000.00
A6	RIDE QUALITY ANALYSIS	EA	18	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
A7	OZONE DAYS	DAY	8	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
A8	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSL)(12")	LF	2,484	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,904.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,662.00
A9	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	2,484	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,452.00
A10	CURB PAINTING (YELLOW NO-PARKING ZONE)	LF	100	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
A11	CURB PAINTING (RED FIRE ZONE)	LF	100	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
A12	ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY CONTINGENCY	AL	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
A13	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A13)					\$ 1,130,116.00		\$ 1,549,077.50
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)							
B1	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG70-22	TON	20,961	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,305,710.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 3,102,228.00
B2	ASPH (MULTI OPTION)	GAL	66,022	\$ 2.20	\$ 145,248.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 264,088.00
B3	AGGR(TY-PB GR-4S OR TY-PB GR-4)(SAC-B)	CY	1,730	\$ 200.00	\$ 346,000.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 323,510.00
B4	TACK COAT	GAL	15,102	\$ 3.65	\$ 55,122.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,306.00
B5	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	14,211	\$ 3.70	\$ 52,580.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 71,055.00
B6	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0 TO 2")	SY	188,590	\$ 2.85	\$ 537,481.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 471,475.00
B7	BACKFILL (TY A OR B)	STA	67	\$ 295.00	\$ 19,765.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 36,850.00
B8	TBWC (MEMBRANE)	GAL	15,049	\$ 3.10	\$ 46,651.90	\$ 3.50	\$ 52,671.50
B9	TBWC (ASPHALT)	TON	219	\$ 168.00	\$ 36,792.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 43,800.00
B10	TBWC (AGGREGATE)(TY C)	TON	3,566	\$ 168.00	\$ 599,088.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 534,900.00
B11	DRIVEWAY (ACP)	SY	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00
B12	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR (3")	SY	18,411	\$ 26.00	\$ 478,686.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 865,317.00
B13	REWORK BS MTL (TY C)(6")(DENS CONT)	SY	20,908	\$ 2.35	\$ 49,133.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 62,724.00
B14	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(6")	SY	20,908	\$ 3.65	\$ 76,314.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 73,178.00
B15	CEMENT	TON	202	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,400.00
B16	INTERSECTION (ACP)	SY	8,269	\$ 39.00	\$ 322,491.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 206,725.00
B17	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	36,315	\$ 0.80	\$ 29,052.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 32,683.50
B18	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(090MIL)	LF	7,580	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,064.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,822.00
B19	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	59,940	\$ 0.80	\$ 47,952.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 53,946.00
B20	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK)(090MIL)	LF	6,815	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,452.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,133.50
B21	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	7,215	\$ 1.60	\$ 11,544.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 12,987.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa

DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E., City of Corpus Christi - Department of Public Works

BID DATE: Wednesday, November 10, 2021

RFB 3900 PROJECT NO. 21113 STREET PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (SPMP) FY22 BASE BID				HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD 1402 Holly Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78417		BAY LTD. 401 Corn Products Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B22	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	960	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,728.00
B23	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	EA	51	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,240.00
B24	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	8	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00
B25	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	EA	37	\$ 275.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 10,175.00
B26	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(18")(YLD TRI)	EA	24	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 576.00
B27	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	14	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,080.00
B28	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED HUMP)(125 MIL)	LF	396	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,524.00
B29	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)24"(SLD)(125 MIL)	LF	4,228	\$ 17.00	\$ 71,876.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 80,332.00
B30	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (BIKE DOT)(090MIL)	LF	190	\$ 1.65	\$ 313.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 380.00
B31	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (DOT)(090MIL)	LF	30	\$ 1.10	\$ 33.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00
B32	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	542	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,710.00
B33	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	1,482	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,410.00
B34	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	42	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00
B35	PREFAB ACCESSIBILITY PARKING SPACE MARKING	EA	19	\$ 248.00	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00
B36	INSTALL SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM TYS80(1)SA(P)	EA	41	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 42,968.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
B37	REMOV SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM	EA	4	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
B38	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	480	\$ 71.00	\$ 34,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,000.00
B39	PROOF ROLLING	HR	76	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,080.00
B40	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B40)					\$ 5,620,212.30		\$ 6,748,754.50
Part C - CONCRETE ACTIVITIES (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)							
C1	DRIVEWAY (CONC)	SF	11,569	\$ 13.00	\$ 150,397.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 196,673.00
C2	WASHED (CONC)	SF	852	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,300.00
C3	REMOVE CONC DRIVEWAY	SF	12,421	\$ 4.20	\$ 52,168.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 74,526.00
C4	REMOV WASHED (CONC)	SF	852	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,578.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,372.00
C5	VALLEY GUTTER REPLACEMENT	LF	100	\$ 126.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00
C6	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED CONCRETE ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - CONCRETE ACTIVITIES (Items C1 thru C6)					\$ 435,783.60		\$ 515,371.00
Part D - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)							
D1	INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT CONC CURB RAMPS & LANDINGS	SF	16,706	\$ 32.00	\$ 534,592.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 501,180.00
D2	REMOV CONC CURB RAMPS & LANDINGS	SF	16,172	\$ 4.20	\$ 67,922.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 80,860.00
D3	REMOVE CONC SIDEWALK	SF	5,775	\$ 2.80	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,100.00
D4	INSTALL CONC SIDEWALK	SF	6,032	\$ 14.00	\$ 84,448.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90,480.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa

DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E., City of Corpus Christi - Department of Public Works

BID DATE: Wednesday, November 10, 2021

RFB 3900 PROJECT NO. 21113 STREET PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (SPMP) FY22 BASE BID				HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD 1402 Holly Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78417		BAY LTD. 401 Corn Products Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
D5	REMOVE CONC CURB STOP	EA	11	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
D6	INSTALL CONC CURB STOP	EA	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
D7	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (D1 THRU D7)					\$ 904,407.40		\$ 908,520.00
Part E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)							
E1	REMOVE CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	9,981	\$ 14.50	\$ 144,724.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 119,772.00
E2	INSTALL CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	9,981	\$ 57.00	\$ 568,917.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 548,955.00
E3	ADJUST MANHOLES (STORMWATER)	EA	113	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 287,020.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 141,250.00
E4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (E1 THRU E4)					\$ 1,200,661.50		\$ 1,009,977.00
Part F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)							
F1	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	119	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 135,660.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 142,800.00
F2	ALLOWANCE FOR WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (F1 THRU F2)					\$ 335,660.00		\$ 342,800.00
Part G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)							
G1	ADJUST MANHOLES (WASTEWATER)	EA	81	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 244,215.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 153,900.00
G2	ALLOWANCE FOR WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (G1 THRU G2)					\$ 294,215.00		\$ 203,900.00
Part H - UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)							
H1	ADJUST GAS VALVE	EA	48	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 57,600.00
H2	ADJUST ELECTRICAL/TELECOM	EA	6	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
H3	ALLOWANCE FOR UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (H1 THRU H3)					\$ 119,120.00		\$ 116,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 10,040,175.80		\$ 11,395,000.00